
INDEX TO VOLUME 102

The General Index covers original articles, reviews and the epitome.
The following names are printed in SMALLCAPITALS:Authors of original articles and

of books reviewed. Names of authorities referred to in the text are in ordinary type.
(R.) indicates a Review; the title of the book reviewed is followed by the author's name.
(E.) indicates the Epitome section; the title of the epitome is followed by the author's

name.
The names of authors referred to in the Epitome are listed in Part II.

PART Iâ€”GENERAL INDEX

Acetylcholine as a therapeutic agent in mild psychiatric disorders, by C. W. B. Pare, 847
,, content of the middle hypothalamus in rats, influence of exogenous hor

mones on the. Gitsch, E., and Reitinger, J. (E.), 658
,, effects of, on phosphate turnover in phospholipides of brain cortex in vitro.

Hokin, L. E. and M. R. (E.), 400
,â€˜ formation of, from S-acetylthiamine. Ito, S. (E.), 402

,â€˜ metabolism, IV and V. Nakata, F. (E.), 656

,, -like action of brain extracts. Schumann, H. J. (E.),403

,, therapy in neurosis, intravenous, by J. R. Hawkings and R. W. Tibbetts, 43

Adolescence, the psychoses of, by the late Dalton E. Sands, 308
Adrenal function, significance of, in carbohydrate metabolism in nervous disease. Schmidt,

R. M., and Schliecker, W. (E.), 399
Adrenaline substance of the brain and suprarenals under increased oxygen pressure.

Gershenovich, Z. S., et al. (E.), 403
Adrenocorticotropin, effect of, on some aspects of brain metabolism and EEG. Torda, C.

(E.), 205
Ageing, research prospects in the psychology of, by D. B. Bromley, 272
Agnosia, the problem of, in the light of a case of pure word deafness, by R. Klein and

J. Harper, 112
Alcoholism, new chemotherapeutics for. Delay, J., et a!. (E.), 665
Amino acid metabolism and Wilson's disease. Chessa-Perle, E., and Careddu, P. (E.), 399
Ammonia, formation of, in brain tissue and adenylic acid deaminase. Tsukada, Y., and

Takagaki, G. (E.), 202
Amygdala, investigation of the primate. Baldwin, M., et a!. (E.), 893
Amygdaloid nucleus in the cat, electrophysiological studies on the connections of the.

Gloor, P. (E.), 192
,, ,, stimulation of, in a schizophrenic patient. Heath, R. G., et a!. (E.).

181
Antabuse and alkozol, the influence of, on the blood alcohol level. Portheine, F. (E.), 665

,, ethanol metabolism and the actionof. Fujiwara, E. (E.), 665

Anticonvulsant SKF No. 2599, clinical trial of a new. Millichap, J. G., et a!. (E.), 392
Anxiety and cerebral excitability. Jeans, R. F., and Toman, J. E. P. (E.), 871
Aphasia, diagnosis and prognosis in. Schnell, H. (E.), 374
ARDiS, J. A., and MCKELLAR, P., Hypnagogic imagery and mescaline, 22
Area postrema and the allied structures of the mammalian brain, histochemical studies of

glycogen of the. Schimizu, N. (E.), 196
Asthma, by J. Bostock, 559
Autonomic nervous center, effect of stimulation of the, upon the thiamine metabolism in

rabbit. Satoyoshi, E. (E.), 402
Azacyclonol, chlorpromazine and reserpine, clinical evaluation of, on a group of chronic

psychotic patients. Rinaldi, F. (E.), 632

BAKER, A. A., and THORPE. J. G., A research method to assess a new tranquillising drug, 790
,, ,, ,, Deteriorated psychotic patients, 780

,, â€˜¿�, â€œ¿� Some simple measures of schizophrenic deterioration, 838

Ballism associated with partial destruction of the subthalamic nucleus of Luys. Carpenter,
M. B. (E.), 200

Barbiturate intoxication, action of succinic acid in. Kohler, D., and Barbe, M. (E.), 667
,, ,, the value of barbiturate estimation in the diagnosis and treat

ment of. Wright, J. T. (E.), 408
,, poisoning, acute and chronic. Malmros, H., et al. (E.), 408

Barbiturates, effect of, on latent motor deficits. Teng, P., and Bender, M. B. (E.), 393
897 8B

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


898 INDEX

Biuut,A., Migration and Mental Disease, 627
Basal ganglia, an experimental study of pathways from the. Laursen, A. M. (E.), 195
BATCHELDOR, K. J., and ROBERTSON, J. P. S., Cultural aspects of the Wechsler adult intelli

gence scale m relation to British mental patients, 612
Bell s palsy, treatment of, with cortisone and other measures. Thomas, M. H. (E.), 648
BENwnrr, D. H., Perception of the upright in relation to body image, 487
Beriberi toxin. I. Matsuda, S. (E.), 203
Berkeley's Philosophy, the Unconscious Origin of, by J. H. Wisdom. Review by C. E. H.

Turner, 625
BERRINOTON,W. P., LIDDELL, D. W., and FOULDS, G. A., A re-evaluation of the fugue, 280
Blood-brain barrier, the. Goldsworthy, P. D., et a!. (E.), 206
BLUM, R. H., Photic stimulation, imagery, and alpha rhythm, 160
Body image, perception of the upright in relation to, by D. H. Bennett, 487
BOSTOCK, J., Asthma, 559
BRACHA,S., and Hi@s, J. PH., The influence of reserpine on a disturbed male ward and a

method for assessing this, 546
Brain, anaerobic inhibition and reactivation of glucolysis in the. Lenti, C., and Bargoni, N.

(E.), 661
,, of animals under conditions of block and stimulation, content of water and resi

dual nitrogen in the. Manoilova, 0. S., and Bakulina, N. D. (E.), 653
,, barrier, mesomucinase and. Ferrannini, A., and Mongelli Sciannameo, N. (E.), 653

,, behaviour of rabbit, in ischemia and anoxia after adaptation to altitude. Opitz, E.,

and Kreuzer, F. (E.), 660
,, carbohydrate metabolism of normal. Prokhorova, M. I. (E.), 655

â€œ¿� chemical constituents of human. Himwich, W. A., et al. (E.), 886

,, cortex and parathyroid gland, the interrelationship between functional states of.

Baranova, N. F. (E.), 404
,, ,, in vitro, metabolism of human. Sutherland, V. C., et a!. (E.), 400

,, damaged children, a characteristic form of overactive behaviour in, by T. T. S.

Ingram, 550
,, disease, carbohydrate metabolism in. IV. Henneman, D. H. (E.), 204

,, ,, carbohydrate metabolism. V. Henneman, D. H., et a!. (E.), 654

â€˜¿�, distribution of substance P and choline acetylase in the. Zetler, G., and Schlosser, L.

(E.), 205
,, during tuberculosis, enzymic processes in. Platonov, E. G. (E.), 402

,, effect of diisopropyl fluorophosphate on the energy-rich phosphates and ribose of

the.Pscheidt,G. R., and Michaelis,M. (E.),401
â€˜¿�, the effect of glutamic acid upon the phosphorus compounds of. Ivanov, V. I., and

Rozenberg, P. A. (E.), 669
,, effect of hexamethonium chloride or the bioelectric activity of the dog. Imbriano,

A. E., et a!. (E.), 400
,, glucolysis in the. Lenti, C., and Bargoni, N. (E.), 661

,, glycerophophatides, the constitution of the highly unsaturated C90 and C,@ Fatty

Acids of. Klenk, E., and Bongard, W. (E.), 659
,â€˜ homogenate, metabolism of nucleoside and nucleotide purines in. Orunesu, M.,

et a!. (E.), 661
,, injury, an evaluation of the Rorschach method for the study of. Hertz, M. R. (E.),

647
,, ,â€˜ in man, effect of unilateral on learning of a tactual discrimination. Ghent,

: L;,et a!.(E.),882
,, ,â€˜ studies of cerebral circulation in. III. Meyer, J. S. (E.), 641

,, integration of the bioelectric activity of the, in relation to compensating oscillograms

in man. Schminke, G. A. (E.), 205
,, lesions affect normal and neurotic behaviour, how. Masserman, J. H., and Pechtel,

C. (E.), 868
,, lipide fractions. action of thromboplastinase on human. Feldman, D., and Ginell,

. R. (E.), 656

â€˜¿�, ,, human, at various ages in relation to myelination, by A. H. Tingey, 851

,, and liver in hepatic encephalopathy, the copper content of. Porter, H., and Adams,

R. D. (E), 646
,, metabolism, inositol in. Kerken, H., and Maibauer, D. (E.), 205

,, pathology, neurologic techniques and Rorschach test in detecting. Fisher, J., and

Gonda, T. A. (B.), 372
,, pentosenucleic acid. composition of, in normal and poliomyelitis virus-infected

mice. Siegel, B. V., and Kuusi, T. K. (E.), 658
,â€˜ pharmacological studies on the phosphorus metabolism of, with radioactive phos

phorus-32. Takenaka, F., et a!. (E.), 407
,, potassium, depression in, in ovine pregnancy toxemia. Setchell, B. P., and

McClymont, G. L (E.), 662
,, preliminary studies on the hormone of the. L'Helias, C. (E.), 656

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


INDEX 899

Brain, the quantitative determination of some metals in the human. Dorfman, S. I., and
Shipitysn, S. A. (E.), 652

â€˜¿�, ,, ,, histochemistry of. Strominger, J. L, and Lowry, 0. H. (E.) 403

,, of rabbit, study of the rate of exchange of phorphorus in the. Smirnov, A. A., and

. Chetverikov, D. A. (E.), 652

,, Sir W. Russell Thirtieth Maudsley Lecture, Perception and imperception, 221

,â€˜ slices, effect of potassium ions on. Tsukada, Y., and Takagaki, G. (E.), 657

,, ,, the mechanism of the potassium loss from, by cholinesterase inhibitors.

Strickland, K. P., and Thompson, R. H. S. (E.), 662
â€˜¿�, suspensions, influence of bicarbonate ions on the glycolysis of. Keller, H. (E.), 203

,, tissue, ammonia formation and glutamic acid in. Takagaki, G. (E.), 651

â€˜¿�, ,, of animals, the state of cholesterol and phospholipides in the. Nedzvetskii,

S. V., and Ratnitskaya, S. S. (E.), 202
,, ,, in the chick, phosphorylation in. Gordon, 0. M. (E.), 651

,, ,, correlations between drug action and specific cholinesterase activity of.

Tagaki, H. (E.), 666
,â€˜ ,, inhibitory effect of malonate on the respiration of, with special reference

to the potassium effect. Kimura, Y., and Niwa, T. (E.), 205
,â€˜ wave of cats, influence of several kinds of anesthetic upon the. Muramatsu, M.

(E.), 669
Bromide intoxication. Campbell, J. D. (E.), 408
BROMLEY,D. B., Research problems in the psychology of ageing, 272

Caffeine, changes in spinal reflexes in man after oral administration of a moderate dose of.
Gualtierotti, T., and Margario, R. (E.), 667

,, variations in the frog's spinal reflexes caused by the action on the brain of large

doses of. Gualtierotti, T. (E.), 668
CAMERON,K., Past and present trends in child psychiatry, 599
Camphor, action of, on the synapses in the motor and autonomic system. Rohr, H. (E.), 206
Carbon dioxide and convulsants, mutual action of. Langnickel, D., et a!. (E.), 406

,â€˜ ,, inhalation therapy in neurosis, by J. R. Hawkings and R. W. Tibbetts, 52

Catatonia, physiological concomitants of the phasic disturbances seen in periodic. Bonkato,
A., et a!. (E.), 369

Catatonic schizophrenic patients, an attempt to demonstrate a catatonigenic agent in
CSF of. Shapiro, A. K. (E.), 889

Cathartic process I, a contribution to the objective measurement of the, by F. Goldman
Eisler, 78

CAWTE,J. E., A note on the future of phenylketonuria, 805
Central nervous system and thyroid gland of the hypophysectomised cat, the iodine con

tent of the. Tutaev, G. V., and Isichenko, N. A. (E.), 204
â€˜¿�, ,, ,, of cats after thyroidectomy, iodine content of the. Tutaev, G. V.,

and Isichenko, N. A. (E.), 203
CNS, action of some phenothiazine derivatives on the. Balestrieri, A., and Fadiga, E.

(E.), 664
,, alteration of the activity of, during phosphorus poisoning in animals. Krasnov,

S. K. (E.), 400
,, effect on the, of intravenously injected procaine. Karerina, N. V@, and Khayutin,

V. M. (E.), 668
,, nadi reaction in the substance of the. Mitolo, M., and Ruccia, D. (E.), 660

,, the effect of alcohol on the. Victor, M., and Adams, R. D. (E.), 398

,, ,, effects of bacterial toxins on the. Gammon, G. D. (E.), 398

,â€˜ â€˜¿�,â€˜,,, heavy metals on the. Aring, C. D., and Trafant, C. A. (E.), 398

,â€˜ ,,,,,, the organic solvents and industrial poisonings on the. Baker, A. B.,

and Tichy, F. Y. (E.), 398
,â€˜ â€œ¿� ,, ,, xylocaine on the, with special reference to its influence on epileptic

phenomena. Berhard, C. G., and Bohm, E. (E.). 405
,, ,â€˜ presence of different fractions of true combined creatine in the. Mitolo, M.,

et a!. (E.), 652
,, â€˜¿�,presence of mucopolysaccharides in the. Benassi, G. (E.), 652

,. â€˜¿�, â€œ¿�protein profileâ€• in disorders of the. Volk, B. W., et a!. (E.), 871

,, ,, toxic and metabolic effects of general anaesthetic agents on the. Dripps, R. D.

(E.), 398
Cephalic post-traumatic syndrome, the, by A. A. McConnell, 330
Cerebellar agenesis, by R. M. Stewart, 67
Cerebellum, functional localization in the. Chambers, W. W., and Sprague, J. M. (E.), 634

,, specific changes in the, in chronic mercuric chloride poisoning. Enders, A.,

and Noetzel, H. (E.), 653
Cerebral anoxia, case studies in. X. Courville, C. B. (E.), 637

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


900 INDEX
Cerebral arteries, arteriosclerotic occlusion of. Bruetsch, W. L. (E.), 654

,, circulation and metabolism of normal young men, the effects of sleep and lack

of sleep on the. Manfold, R., et a!. (E.), 659
,, ,, ,, ,, the effect of mental arithmetic on. Sokoloff, L.,

. . et a!. (E.), 659

,, ,, studies in, I and II. Meyer, J. S., and Denny-Brown, D. (E.), 51 1 and

â€˜¿�, cortex of the cat, action of acetylcholine, eserine and atropine on the isolated

gyms of the. Infantellina, F. (E.), 661
â€œ¿� ,, and medulla oblongata, sodium succinate in pentobarbital depression of

the. Larson, E., et a!. (E.), 408
,- â€˜¿�, a mucopolysaccharide from human. Ejima, T. (E.), 659

,, ,, mtralaminar distribution of cytochrome oxidase and DPN, in rat. Pope,

A.,eta!.(L.),891
,, ,, organization of the. Brody, H. (E.), 196

,, ,, stimulation of secretion of oxytocin by the hypothalamus by the applica

. tion of adrenalin to the. Chamorro, A., and Minz, B. (E.), 657

,â€˜ cysticercosis with mental symptoms, by J. M. Sutherland and J. M. Rosie, 343

â€˜¿�, disease, language disturbances in. Pichot, P. (E.), 187

,, electrographic changes induced by LSD and mescaline are corrected by frenquel.

Rinaldi, F., and Himwich, H. E. (B.), 886
â€˜¿�, function, studies in human. Berlin, L., et a!. (E.), 886

â€˜¿�, ,â€˜ and circulation, effect of controlled hypotension on. Saunders, J. W.

(E.), 658
,, hemodynamics and metabolism, the influence of shock on. Fazekas, J. F., et a!.

(E.),400
,â€˜ lesions, electrolyte disturbances in. Anthonisen, P., et a!. (E.), 402

,, ,, mental changes as a presenting feature in subcortical, by C. W. M.

Whitty, 719
,, vessels, effectiveness of (3-pyridyl carbinol on. Gross, H., and Hackl, H. (E.), 668

Cerebrospinal fluid, calcium and magnesium in the. Harris, W. H., and Sonnenblick, E. H.
(E.), 655

CSF, a study of free amino acids in the human. Logothetis, J. (E.), 393
â€˜¿�, caramelization test. SolÃ©, A. (E.), 655

,â€˜ cholinesterase activity of. Jefferson, M. (E.), 657

â€˜¿�, concentration of, for preparation of electropherograms. Pruckner, G., and Schwuttkc,

G. (E.),404
,. electrophoresis of proteins in the. Booij, J. (L.), 404

,, followmgoraladministrationof cortisoneacetateor hydrocortisone.Abelson,D.,
et a!. (E.), 655

,â€˜ influence of the potassium concentration of the blood on the potassium level of the.

Bekaert, I., and Demeester, G. (E.), 405
,, mucoproteinsinnormaland pathological.Ferrante,L.,and Cantarutti,F.(E.),405
,â€˜ of human beings, densities of the. Davis, H., and King, W. (E.), 404

,â€˜ ,â€˜ the newborn, the. Woiski, I. R., et al. (E.), 404

,â€˜ the effect of age on the protein concentration, etc. Muller, 0., et a!. (E.), 405

,, ,â€ p̃lasmalogen content of. Stammler, A. (E.), 405
Cerebrum, dog, the distribution of phosphomonesterases and pyrophosphatase in the

particulate fractions of. Waked, N., and Kerr, S. E. (E.), 401
Child psychiatry, facts and fictions in the study of, by E. Miller, 96

,, ,, past and present trends in child psychiatry, by K. Cameron, 599

CHISROLM-BA1TEN, W. R., Citorrv, I. M., and H0ENIO. I., Hibicon, 105
Chlorpromazine, action of, on the CNS. Dasgupta, S. R., et a!. (E.), 664

,, changes in behaviour and EEG in rhesus monkeys caused by. Das, N. N.,

et al. (E.), 206
â€˜¿�, and the adrenaline-secretory centers. Donnet, V., et a!. (E.), 663

,â€˜ ,, ,, autonomic nervous system. Jourdan, F., et a!. (E.), 663

,, in dogs, dual mechanism of antiemetic action of. Glaviano, V. V., and

Wang, S. C. (E.), 663
,, determination of, in different tissues. Gouzon, B., et a!. (E.), 663
,, effect of, on the human EEG and electrodermogram. Turner, M., and

Bdrard, E. (E.), 663
â€˜¿�, ,,,,â€˜, phosphorylation of brain mitochondria. Abood, L. G. (E.),

408
,, ,,,,â€˜, electric activity of the cerveau isolÃ©.Das, N. N., ci a!.

(E.), 207
-, laboratory and clinical observations on. Moyer, I. H., et a!. (E.), 206

,, in the management of acute alcoholic states. Schultz, I. D., et a!. (E.),

202

,â€˜ and human spasticity. Basmajian, I. V., and Szatmari, A. (E.), 648

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


INDEX 901

Chiorpromazine, oxygen consumption, blood supply and vulnerability of the brain of
warm-blooded animals under the influence of. Frowein, R. A., et a!.
(E.),663

â€˜¿�, the relation of, to epilepsy. Meszaros, A. F., and O'Reilly, P. 0. (E.), 876

,, reserpine, phenobarbital and a placebo, a comparative study of the effect

on anxiety of. Rosner, H., et a!. (E.), 887
,, and reserpine, a comparison of, in chronic psychoses. Kovitz, B., et a!.

(E.), 633
,, ,â€˜ ,, Parkinsonian reactions following. May, R. H., and

Voegele, G. E. (E.), 871
,, treatment of mental disorders. Kinross-Wright, V. (E.), 182

,, ,, ,, disturbed epileptic patients. Bonafede, V. I. (E.), 372

,, as a therapeutic agent in clinical medicine. Moyer, I., et a!. (E.), 206

,, in the treatment of schizophrenia. Kurland, A. A. (E.), 387

,, ,â€˜ ,, ,, ,, the chronically disturbed schizophrenic patient, by

. P. H. Mitchell, 151

Choline in C.S.F., definite identification of, with dipicrylamine, etc. Ackermann, R. and D.
(E.),654

Cholinesterase activity in several rabbit brain areas, relation between age and. Aprison,
M. H., and Himwich, H. E. (E.), 204

,, histochemistry of. II. Toyota, M. (E.), 655

Chronic mental illness, clinical comparison of raudixin and rau-sed in. Holt, E. K. (E.), 191
Cocarboxylase and the excitability of the nerve centers. Di Stefano, E., and Previtera, L.

(E.), 652
Colour-form response as a function of mental disorder, by I. D. Keehn and A. Sabbagh,

319
Communication, the psychophysics of. Lovett Doust, I. W., and Coleman, L. I. M. (E.),

634
Conditioned reflexes in dogs, effect of niacin avitaminosis on. Efremov, V. V., et a!.

(E.),657
Consciousness, the cingulate gyms in relation to. Kennard, M. A. (E.), 385
Convulsant, the intracellular distribution of a fluorescent. Steven1 E., and Bain, I. A.

(E.),406
Convulsive state, the relation between adrenal cortical activity and the. Glaser, G. H.

(E.), 402
Copper and amino acid metabolism, disturbances in, in hepatocerebral degeneration and

their treatment with BAL. Steger, J. and R. (E.), 399
Cortex of the cerebrum in dogs during sleep and wakefulness, phosphorus metabolism in

the. Smirnov, A. A. (E.), 652
Cortical bioelectric changes in human beings produced by hexamethonium chloride.

Imbriano, A. E., et a!. (E.), 406
,, and cerebral convulsions caused by bile and bile salts. Takeda, T. (E.), 203

CosmLLo, C. G., The effects of prefrontal leucotomy upon visual imagery and the ability
to perform complex operations, 507

County register of houses for the reception of â€œ¿�Lunaticsâ€•,1798-1812, by R. A. Hunter,
I. Macalpine and L. M. Payne, 856

Crime and folie a deux, by H. P. Greenberg, 772
Criminal act and punishment, the psychology of the, by G. Zilboorg, review by J. Gould

(R.),365
CROCKET, B. M., DAWSON, J. and HULLIN, R. P., Metabolic variations in manic-depressive

psychosis, 168
CROTFY,I. M., CHISHOLM-BATrEN,W. R., and HOENIG,J., Hibicon, 105

DAWSON, J., HULLIN, R. P., and CROCKET, B. M., Metabolic variations in manic-depressive
psychosis, 168

,â€˜ M. E., et a!., An investigation into children in an attempt to differentiate between

mental defect and deafness, 121
Dementia, the association of, with radiologically demonstrated cerebral atrophy. Gosling,

R.H.(E.),197
Depression, the treatment of, with methylamphetamine, by G. de M. Rudolf, 358
Depressive reactions associated with temporal lobe uncinate seizures. Weil, A. A. (E.), 643
Deteriorated psychotic patients, by A. A. Baker and I. G. Thorpe, 780
Diencephalon and carbohydrate metabolism, relation between. Fedeli, S., et a!. (E.), 660
Dilantin, effects of, on adrenal cortical function. Costa, P. 1., et a!. (E.), 187
Diplatsin, effects of, on nerve transmission in various parts of the reflex path. Val'dman,

A. V., et a!. (E.), 670
Disorientation, varieties of, by Max Levin, 619
Dormiphen, applicability of, for sleep therapy from the pharmacological point of view.

Sobek, V. (E.), 207
â€œ¿�TheDry Drunk,â€•the psychodynamics of. Flaherty, I. A., et a!. (E.), 630

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


902 INDEX

DUNNE,J., The contribution of@the physical sciences to psychological medicine, 209
Dynamic Psychiatry, the Practice of, by J. H. Masserman, reviewed by I. Skottowe (R.),

Dysautonomia, the neuropsychiatric aspects of familial, by W. Forster, and M. Tyndel, 345

ECS, a further study on the retroactive effect of. Thompson, R., and Dean, W. (E), 882
ECT, the neurological basis of memory defects following. Fabing, H. D. (E.), 385

,, ,, use of in psychiatric syndromes complicating pregnancy, by S. Smith, 796

EEG changes in man correlated with blood alcohol concentration, etc. Holmberg, G., and
Martens, S. (E.), 395

â€˜¿�, effects of drugs on the. Isenschmid, R. (E.), 669

,â€˜ findings in old age, and their relationship to affective disorder, by R. Maggs and

E. C. Turton, 812
,, in phenylpyruvic oligophrenia, the. Fois, A., et a!. (E.), 640

,, ,, forensic alcoholism. Marinacci, A. A. (E.), 637

,â€˜ ,, psychiatry, clinical applications of, by Denis Hill, 264

,, of psychomotor seizures in childhood, the. Glaser, G. H., and Golub, L. M. (E.), 379

,, rhythms from the depths of the parietal, occipital and temporal lobes in man. Scm

Jacobsen, C. W., et a!. (E.), 877
Elderly, prognosis in psychiatric disorders of the, by D. W. K. Kay, V. Norris, and F. Post,

129
Electric activity of the cerebral cortex, effects of strychnine application to the ansiform

lobule on the. Canestrari, R., et a!. (E.), 653
,, shock, the content of acid-soluble pentoses in the entire brain of guinea pigs

treated with. Fazio, C., et a!. (E.), 666
,, ,, effect of, on some experimental blood-sugar curves. Isaji, M. (E.), 666

Electroshock, blood cholesterol in. Lippi, M., and Argiolas, N. (E.), 666
,, histaminase activity of serum in individuals subjected to. Prassoli, A. (E.),

666
Emotional stress, reaction of the adrenal cortex to. Bliss, E. L., et a!. (E.), 650
Encephalitis periaxialis diffusa with survival for thirty-six years, by R. M. Stewart, 287
Encyclopedic medico-chirurgicale, by H. Ey, reviewed by A. Lewis (R.), 364
Enzyme concentrations in the brain and adjustive behavior patterns. Krech, D., et a!. (E.),

205
Epilepsy, emotional and psychological factors in. Liberson, W. T. (E.), 369

,, experimental subcortical. Faeth, W. H., et al. (E.), 871

,, treatment of, with cation exchanges. Mertens, H. G., et a!. (E.), 207

Epinephrine-mecholyl test (Funkenstein Test). Alexander, L. (E.), 185
Ergot, combined hydrogenated alkaloids of, in mental and nervous disorders associated

with old age. Hollister, L. E. (E.), 378
Ethyl alcohol habituation, production of. Fujita, F. (E.), 654
EVANS, M. J., et a!., An investigation into children in an attempt to differentiate between

mental defect and deafness, I21
Experimental psychiatry. II. Rinkel, M., et a!. (E.), 182
EYSENCK,S. B. G., Neurosis and psychosis, 517

FERGUSON,R. S.. A clinical trial of reserpine in the treatment of anxiety, 30
,. Influencesof reserpineon ECT, 826

FISCHER,E., Reserpine in mental deficiency practice, 542
Flexin, a longacting spinal cord depressant. Kamino, K., and Koell, G. B. (E.), 408
Fluoracetate and fluorbutyrate convulsions in the isolated cerebral cortex of the dog.

Hendershot, L. C., and Chenoweth, M. B. (E.), 399

FORSTER, M., and TYNDEL, M., The neuropsychiatric aspects of familial dysautonomia, 345

Fouws, 0. A., LIDDELL,D. W., and BERRINGTON,W. P., A re-evaluation of the fugue, 280
Frenquel. Proctor, R. C., and Odland, T. (E.), 639

., in clinical and experimentalpsychoses, a year's experiencewith. Fabmg, H. D.,
Hawkins, J. R. (E.), 637 . .

., the use of, in the treatmentof disturbedpatients with psychosesof long standing.
Rinaldi, F., et a!. (E.), 371

Frontal granular cortex of monkey, immediate and chronic disturbances on the delayed
response following transection of. Orbach, J. (E.), 883

,, lesions in monkey, analysis of the effects of, I, II and Ill. Mishkin, M., and

Pribram K. H. (E.), 882, 883, 883
Fugue, a re.evaluation of the, by W. P. Berrington, D. W. Liddell and G. A. Foulds, 280
FULLERTON,A. 0., Psychiatric uses of meratran, 801

Ganglion paralysis in anesthesia. Hale Enderby, G. E. (E.), 667
Ganglionic transmission, the effect of compound 48/80 on. Gertner, S. B. (E.), 668

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


INDEX 903

Ganglioplegic compounds in shock. Donati, G. S. (E.), 668
., drugs, application of, in general surgery. Oselladore, G., and Damia, G. (E.),

., ,, clinical results of treatment of essential hypertension with. Bartorelli,

. C. (E.), 667

,. ,, in neurosurgery. Bozza, M. (E.), 668

,, substances, pharmacodynamics of. Zaimis, J. (E.), 667

Ganser state, some aspects of the, by Tyndel, M., 324
GOLDMAN-EISLER, F., A contribution to the objective measurement of the cathartic pro

cess I, 78
GOULD, J., Review of the Psychology of the Criminal Act and Punishment, Hypnotic

Suggestion, The Phenomenological Approach to Psychiatry (R.), 365-366
Gravitol and the autonomic system. Wyss, R. (E.), 667
GREENBERG,H. P., Crime and folie a deux, 772

Hallucinatory sense-experience, a logical and cultural analysis of, by J. R. Smythies, 336
Hallucinogens, relationship of, to adrenergic cerebral neurohumors. Marrazzi, A. S., and

Hart, E. R. (E.), 401
Handwriting, contribution to the survey of. Bruck, M. A. (E.), 631
HARE. E. H., Family setting and the urban distribution of schizophrenia, 753

,, Mental illness and social conditions in Bristol, 349

HARMS, E., Scheidemantel, F. C. G., The first systematic text in psychosomatic medicine,
300

HARPER, J., and KLEIN, R., The problem of agnosia in the light of a case of pure word

deafness, 112
HAWKINGS, J. R., and TIBBErFS, R. W., Carbon dioxide inhalation therapy in neurosis, 52

., ,, Intravenous acetyl choline therapy in neurosis, 43

â€˜¿�, ,, The placebo response, 60

Headache, craniovascular studies in. Brazil, P., and Friedman, A. P. (E.), 649
Head injury, metabolic disorders in. Higgins, G., et a!. (E.), 662
Hematoencephalic barrier, III. Kelentei, B., and Foldes, I. (E.), 654
Hemispherectomy, examination of the sensory system in patients after. French, L. A., and

Johnson, D. R. (E.), 200
Hepatolenticular degeneration, uric acid metabolism in. Mahoney, J. P., et a!. (E.), 401
HES, J. PH., and BRACHA, S., The influence of reserpine on a disturbed male ward and a

method for assessing this, 546
Hexamethonium, application of, in the treatment of hypertension in man. Rosenheim,

M. L. (E.), 667
Hibicon, by J. Hoenig, I. M. Crotty and W. R. Chisholm-Batten, 105
HILL, Dmns, Clinical applications of EEG in psychiatry, 264
Hippocampal connections and excitability, electrophysiological studies of. Green, J. D.,

and Aden, W. R. (E.), 877
,, seizure states in guinea pig. Liberson, W. T., and Akert, K. (E.), 192

HOENIG, J., CROTFY, 1. M., and CHISHOLM-BA1TEN, W. R., Hibicon, 105

Hospital Psychiatry, a Handbook of, by L. Linn, review by I. Skottowe (R.), 865
HuLLmi, R. P., CROCKET,B. M., and DAWSON,J., Metabolic variations in manic@depressive

psychosis, 168
HUNTER, R. A., MACALPINE, I., and L. M. PAYNE, The country register of houses for the

reception of â€œ¿�Lunaticsâ€•,1798-1812, 856
Hydrazides as metabolic convulsants. Pfeiffer, C. C., et a!. (E.), 406 .
Hydrocephalus, behavior of the glucose contents of blood and CSF after sugar administra

tion to patients with. Gneli, U., et a!. (E.), 204
Hypnotic Suggestion, by S. J. Van Pelt. Review by J. Gould (R.), 366
Hypothalamus and hypophysis, regulation of water exchange by the. Pupilli, G. C. (E.), 400

,. of the cat, blood-sugar changes induced by electricalstimulation of the.
Anand, B. K., and Sua, S. (E.), 401

,, influence of the, on the blood lipides. Inoue, K., et a!. (E.), 205

Hypothalamic syndrome in rats with experimental lesions, the. Massopust, L. C. (E.), 200
â€˜¿�, region of the rat brain, the feeding center of the. Forssberg, A., and Larsson,

S. (E.), 656

INGLIS, I., SHAPIRO, M. B., and POST, F., â€œ¿�Memoryfunctionâ€• in psychiatric patients over
sixty, etc., 589 . .

INGRAM,T. T. S., A characteristic form of overactive behaviour in bram damaged children,
550

Insomnia, the use of a new preparation for cure of. Gibelline, F. (E.), 407
Insula, the. Penfield, W., and Faulk, M. E., jun. (E.), 635
Insulin resistance, modification of, by E. Marley, 576
Intellectual deterioration, the use of vocabulary in the measurement of, by A. J. Yates, 409
Isaac and Oedipus, by E. Wellisch. Review by C. E. H. Turner (R.), 366

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


904 INDEX

KAY, D. W. K., and Rom, M., Affective disorders arising in the senium, 141
,, NORRIS, V., and PosT, F., Prognosis in psychiatric disorders of the

elderly, 129
KEEHN, J. D., and SABBAGH,A., Colour-form response as a function of mental disorder, 319
Kemadrin, a new drug for treatment of parkinsonian disease. Lerner, P. F. (E.), 889
KING, G. M., and REES, L., Intensive cortisone therapy in schizophrenia, 155
KLEIN, R., and HARPER, J., The problem of agnosia in the light of a case of pure word

deafness, 112

Largactil in psychosis, clinical and EEG investigation on, Szatmari, A. (E.), 868
LEVIN, M., Varieties of disorientation, 619

LEWIS, A., Review of Encyclopedic medico.chirurgicale (R.), 364

L1DDELL, D. W., FOULDS, E. A., and BERRINOTON, W. P., A re-evaluation of the fugue, 280
Lie Detection and Criminal Interrogation, by F. E. Inbau and J. E. Reid. Review by R.

Sessions Hodge (R.), 624
Limbic system in relation to central gray and reticulum of the brain stem, the. MacLean.

P. D. (E.), 395
Li@i, L., A Handbook of Hospital Psychiatry, review by I. Stottowe (R.), 865
Lipid chemistry of the brain in demyelinating diseases. Cumings, J. N. (E.), 635
Lithium salts, the use of. in the treatment of manic states, by D. Rice, 604
LSD, the action of, on mammalian cholinesterases. Thompson, R. H. S., et a!. (E.), 654

,, experimental psychosis elicited by. Roubicek, J., and Srnec, J. (E.), 656

,â€˜ in patients with excess serotinin. Sjoerdsma, A. (E.), 871

MACALPINE, I., PAYNE, L. M., and HUNTER, R. A., The county register of houses for the
reception of â€œ¿�Lunaticsâ€•,1798-1812, 856

MAcoS, R., and TURTON, E. C., EEG findings in old age and their relationship to affective
disorder, 812

Manic-depressive psychosis, metabolic variations in, by J. Dawson, R. P. Hullin and
B. M. Crocket, 168

MARLEY, E., Modification of insulin resistance, 576
Marriage, a statistical study of the influence of, on the hospital care of the mentally sick,

by V. Norris, 467
MASON, A., Out-patient psychotherapy under the national health service, 726
MASSERMAN, J. H., The Practice of Dynamic Psychiatry, review by I. Skottowe (R.), 864
Maudsley Lecture, the Thirtieth: Perception and imperception, by Sir W. Russell Brain,

221
MAXWELL, A. E., and TROUTON, D. S., The relation between neurosis and psychosis, 1
MCADAM, W., and ROBINSON, R. A., Senile intellectual deterioration and the EEG, 819
MCCONNELL, A. A., The cephalic post-traumatic syndrome, 330
MCKELLAR, P., and Aanis, J. A., Hypnagogic imagery and mescaline, 22
Mediodorsal nucleus of the thalamus, differential effects of lesions of the, on normal and

neurotic behavior of the cat, Pechtel, C., et a!. (E.), 385
â€œ¿�Memoryfunctionâ€•in psychiatric patients over sixty, etc., by M. B. Shapiro, et a!., 233

â€œ¿� ,, ,, â€˜¿�, ,, â€˜¿�,,,,,,â€˜ J. Inglis, M. B. Shapiro

and F. Post, 589
Mental defect and deafness, an investigation into children in an attempt to differentiate

between, by M. E. Dawson, et a!., 121
,, disorder, behaviour patterns in, by A. B. Monro, 742

,, health and disease, somatic aspects of. Richter, D. (E.), 653

,, Hospital, the, by A. H. Stanton, and M. B. Schwartz. Review by D. C. Watt, (R.),

624
,, illness and social conditions in Bristol. by E. H. Hare, 349

,, maladjustment in the East African, by C. G. Smartt, 441

Mentally deficient boy, family periodic paralysis in a. Couston, T. A. (E.), 655
,, retarded children, chemical examination of blood in. Hirsch, W., and Fischer,

E. (E.), 654
Meratran, clinical studies on. Fobing, H. D. (E.), 181

,, the effect of, on twenty-five institutionalized mental patients. Schut, J. W., and

Himwich, H. E. (E.), 181
,, and ECT, treatment of depression with. Andren, H. E. (E.), 378

,, psychiatric uses of, by A. G. Fullerton, 801

Mescaline and LSD 25 in activation of temporal lobe epilepsy. Schwarz, B. E., et a!. (E.),
893

,â€˜ ,, hypnagogic imagery, by J. A. Ardis and P. McKelIar, 22

,, studies on. VI. Denber, H. C. B., and Merlis, S. (E.), 886

Metrazol and nembutal, effect of, on motor activity in the spinal cat. Jones, D. P., and
Lombroso, C. T. (E.), 406 . .

,, induced cortical activity. effect of mesencephalic lesions on. Friedman, D. A.,
and Ferriss,G. A.(E.),649

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


INDEX 905

Metrazol, strychnine and curare, influence of, on the electrical activity of the brain and
cord of the salamander. Peters, J. J., et a!. (E.), 666

,, the use of, as a mood conditioning drug. Kass, I., and Brown, E. C. (E.), 889

Migraine, treatment of. Santiso, R. P. (E.), 666
,, type, arterenol and vascular headache of the. Ostfeld, A. M., and Wolff, H. G.

(E.), 372
Migration and Mental Disease, by B. Malzberg and E. S. Lee. Review by A. Barr, 627
MILLER, E., Facts and fictions in the study of child psychiatry, 96
MINSKI, L., et a!., An investigation into children in an attempt to differentiate between

mental defect and deafness, 121
MITCHELL, P. H., Chlorpromazine in the treatment of the chronically disturbed schizo

phrenic, 151
Mor.@o,A. B., Behaviour patterns in mental disorder, 742
Motor area lesions in macaca mulatta, neurological deficiencies following supplementary.

Travis, M. A. (E.), 188
â€˜¿�, cells of the anterior cornu of frogs and toads after application of trypaflavine,

morphological changes in the. Wehling, H. (E.), 660
Multiple sclerosis, antibrain antibodies in. Raskin, N. (E.), 186

,, ,, intellectual and affective functions in. Ross, A. T., and Reitan, R. M.

(E.), 186â€¢
,, ,, hematological changes in the course of. Persson, I. (E.), 659

,, ,, long range treatment of, with pancorphen. Wilder, J. (E.), 389

,, ,â€˜ a new scale for evaluating disability in. Kurtzke, J. F. (E.), 392

â€˜¿�, ,, the long range treatment of, with pancorphen. Wilder, J. (E.), 643

,, ,, isonicotinic acid hydrazide in. Korengold, M. C., et a!. (E.), 393

,, ,, the antihyaluronidase content of the serum in. Konyves-Kolonic, L.,

et a!. (E.), 399
,, ,, and normal serum, phospholipide fractions in. Bernsohn, J., and

Namajuska, 1. (E.), 204
â€˜¿�, ,, treatment of, with low-fat diet. Swank, R. L. (E.), 186

,, ,, variations in the plasma fibrinogen during the course of. Persson, I.

(E.), 187
Muscular dystrophy, treatment of, with amino acids and vitamins. Waid, S. M., and Lam,

R. L. (E.), 648
Mysoline, a new anticonvulsant. Vasilios, S. (E.), 405

Nerve cells of the anterior horn of the spinal cord, cytochemical study on the. Tagawa, T.
(E.), 662

,, conduction, effect of high-intensity X-radiation on velocity of. Gerstner, H. B.,

et a!. (E.), 402
,, membranes, the ionic permeability of. Keynes, R. D. (E.), 203

,, movements of cations during recovery in. Hodgkin, A. L., and Keynes, L. D. (E.),

658
Nervous system in children, importance of the determination of citric acid of CSF in

various affections of the. Crisalli, M., and Capra, C. (E.), 204
,, ,, conduction and transmission of the. Crescitelli, F. (E.), 658

,, ,â€˜ diseases, cupremia in. Hammerschmidt, R. V. (E.), 658

,, ,, role of the, in the action of sympatholytic natural and reduced ergot

alkaloids. Fall, S., et a!. (E.), 667
,, ,,,,,â€˜,â€˜â€˜,,, hypothermic action of pentamethylenetetrazole.

Obal, F., et a!. (E.), 666
â€˜¿�, ,, two pictures of the, after exposure to carbon monoxide, etc. Schilf, E.

(E.), 669
,â€˜ ,, the thiamine dehydrogenase content of the. Titaev, A. A. (E.), 203

,â€˜ â€œ¿� visceral functions of the. Burn. J. H. (E.), 658

,, trophism, biochemical substrate of. Bykov, K. M., and Vasyutochkin, V. M.

(E.), 402
Neurocrinia of the hypothalamohypophyseal system. study and documentation of the,

with the latest methods. Stigliani, R., and Monaci, M. (E.), 662
Neurologic symptoms, the role of water metabolism impairments in the etiology of some.

Haguenan, J., and Weil. B.
Neurological aspects of industrial intoxication from manganese. Boyer, J., and Rodin, J.

(E.), 653
Neurons, some effects of the peripheral field on the cytochemical differentiation of.

Mottet. K., and Barron. D. H. (E.), 656
Neurophysiologic effects of electrically induced convulsions. Aird, R. B., et a!. (E.). 870
Neurosecretory material in the human hypothalamus, technique for demonstrating. Adams,

C. W. M., and Sloper. J. C. (E.), 661
Neurosis and psychosis, the relation between, by D. S. Trouton and A. E. Maxwell, 1

., ,, ,, by S. B. G. Eysenck, 517

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


906 INDEX

Neurotic and psychotic depression, an objective test which differentiates between.
Shagass, C., et a!. (E.), 871

,, suffering, the Grantham leucotomy for the relief of. Ayd, F. J. (E.), 875

Neurovegetative system, analogy of action of substances with a different point of attack
on the. Bein, J. H. (E.), 663

Noiuus, V., POST, F., and KAY,D. W. K., Prognosis in psychiatric disorders of the elderly,
129

,, A statistical study of the influence of marriage on the hospital care of the

mentally sick, 467
Nucleic acids and phospholipides of the rabbit brain in ontogenesis. Manukyan, K. G.

(E.), 652

Occipital lobes, dreams and psychoses. Nielsen, J. M. (E.), 385
Olive, the inferior. Scheibel, M. E., and A. B. (E.), 195
Out-patient psychotherapy under the national health service, by A. Mason, 726
Oxygen deficiency in the brain, experimental study of, and its clinical significance. Petrov,

I. R. (E.), 401

Pachycarpin, pharmacological properties and application of the new drug. Mashkovskii,
M. D., and Kryshova, N. A. (E.), 206

Pantothenic acid deficiency induced in human subjects. Bean, W. B., et a!. (E.), 660
PARE,C. M. B., Acetylcholine as a therapeutic agent in mild psychiatric disorders, 847
PAaprrr, D. N., The neurology of schizophrenia, 671
Parkinson's syndrome, drug therapy in. Drake, F. A. (E.), 406
PAYNE, L. M., MACALPINE, I., and HUNTER, R. A., The county register of houses for the

reception of â€œ¿�Lunaticsâ€•,1798-1812,856
Peganone, a new antiepileptic drug. Schwade, E. D., et a!. (E.), 876
Pentothal, notes on the use of, as an EEG activator. Plisson, M., and RÃ©mond,A. (E.), 667
Perception and imperception, by Sir W. Russell Brain, 221
Perceptual anomaly, experimental studies of a, V., by A. J. Yates, 761
Pharmacological studies on the function of the extra-pyramidal system. I and II. Kawamori,

K. (E.), 407
Pharmacotherapeutic evaluation and the psychiatric setting. Sabshin, M., and Ramot, J.,

869
Pharmacotherapy in children with psychiatric illness. Freedman, A. M., et a!. (E.), 886
Phenacemide (Phenurone), experimental study on the physiological distribution and meta@

bolism of. Richards, R. K., et a!. (E.), 406
Phenobarbital and dilantin, a study of the anticonvulsant properties of. Chen, G., and

Ensor, C. R. (E.), 406
Phenylketonuria. IV. Brown, D. M., et a!. (E.), 661

,, a note on the future of, by J. E. Cawte, 805

Phenylpyruvic oligophrenia. Perrier, F. (E.), 653
Phosphate esters in brains, behaviour of some at the start of convulsions induced by

fluorocitrate and fluoracetate. Dawson, R. M. C., and Peters, R. A. (Ej, 204
Photic stimulation, imagery and alpha rhythm, by R. H. Blum, 160
Pigments in the cerebrospinal fluid, the nature and clinical significance of. Barrows, L. J.,

et a!. (E.), 188
Placebo response, the, by R. W. Tibbetts and J. R. Hawkings, 60
PosT, F., KAY,D. W. K., and Noiutis, V., Prognosis in psychiatric disorders of the elderly,

129
,, SHAPIRO, M. B., and INGUS, I., â€œ¿�Memory functionâ€• in psychiatric patients over

sixty, etc., 589
Precentral motor area in macaca mulatta, neurological deficiencies after ablation of the.

Travis, M. A. (E.), 188
Prefrontal leucotomy, the effects of, upon visual imagery and the ability to perform

complex operations, by C. G. Costello, 507
,, lobotomy, four years' experience with. Kral, V. A., and Elvidge, A. R. (E.), 371

,, ,, incidence of seizures, with EEG findings in. Klotz, M. (E.), 372

Presenile dementia of the Jakob type. Bornstein, S., and Jervis, G. A. (E.), 634
Procaine, role of the nervous septem in the hypothermic action of. Kelemen, A., et a!. (E.),

666
Psychiatric disorders, the capillary system in patients with. Doust, J. W. (E.), 643

,, Practice, the Initial Interview in, by M. Gill, R. Newman, and E. C. Redlich.

Review by D. C. Watt, 626
Psychiatrist, the First Interview with a. By C. Berg. Review by D. C. Watt, 626
Psychiatry, experimental. Buscaino, V. M. (E.), 651

,, the Phenomenological Approach to, by J. H. Van Den Berg. Review by J.

Gould (R.), 366
Psychological medicine, the contribution of the physical sciences to, by John Duane, 209

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


INDEX 907

Psychoses, drug-produced experimental. Fischer, R., and Agnew, N. (E.), 407
,, factors involved in drug-produced model. Fisher, R. (E.), 206

Psychotic elderly, resident in a mental hospital, a review of the, by G. I. Tewfik, 247
Pyridoxine hydrochloride in acute alcoholic intoxication. Small, M. D., et a!. (E.), 665
Pyruvemia in experimental pigeon polyneuritis. Chiong, C. R. (E.), 658

REim, M., et a!., An investigation into children in an attempt to differentiate between
mental defect and deafness, 121

REES, L., and KmiG, G. M., Intensive cortisone therapy in schizophrenia. 155
Reflex responses, the biochemical constitution of saliva in unconditioned and conditioned.

Skesterikova, T. P., and Sokolova, E. A. (E.), 404
Reserpine, a controlled study of, in chronically disturbed patients. Sommerness, M. D.,

et a!. (E.), 374
,, and some barbiturates, a comparison of effects of, on the electrical activity of

cortical and subcortical structures of the brain of rabbits. Rinaldi, F., and
Himwich, H. E. (E.), 665

,, chlorpromazine, combined, in the treatment of disturbed psychotics. Barsa

J. A., and Kline, N. S. (E.), 374
,, controlled study on clinical use of, in psychotic patients. Schrut, A. H. (E.), 887

,, Cowden, R. C. (E.), 633

,, effects in epileptic monkeys. Chusid, J. G., et a!. (E.), 406

,, ,, of, on the electro-encephalic and motor reactions elicited by hypothala

mic stimulation. Longo, V. G., and Napolitano, L. (E.), 664
,, ,, ,, parenteral, on cerebral blood flow, oxygen and glucose metabolism,

etc. Hafkenschiei, J. H.. et a!. (E.), 665
â€˜¿�, further characterization of central effects of. Jurg, A., et a!. (E.), 664

., influences of. on ECT, by R. S. Ferguson, 826

,, in mental deficiency practice, by E. Fischer, 542

,, ,, the treatment of anxiety, a clinical trial of, by R. S. Ferguson, 30

,, neuropharmacological aspects of. Jurg, A., et a!. (E.), 664

,, scalp and basal EEG during the effect of. Arellano, Z. A. P., and Jerl, R. (E.),

871
,, significance of selected central mechanisms for the analysis of the action of.

Bein, H. J. (E.), 664
,, the effects of, on the chronic disturbed schizophrenic. Naidoo, D. (E.), 889

,, ,, influence of, on a disturbed male ward and a method for assessing this, by

J. Ph. Hes, and S. Bracha, 546
,, ,, use of, in an acute psychiatric treatment setting. Tourney, G., et a!. (E.), 374

,, â€œ¿�,,,,,, chronic psychotic patients, by L. Wing, 530

,, treatment of headache with. Friedman, A. P. (E.), 393

,, use of, in disturbed psychotic patients. Barsa, J. A., and Kline, N. S. (E.), 632

Reticular formation, stimulation of suprabulbar. Kelyntjena, F., et a!. (E.), 184
Rhesus incompatibility and mental deficiency. Crome, L., et a!. (E.), 635
Rhinencephalic activity during thought. Lesse, H., et a!. (E.), 886
RICE, D., The use of lithium salts in the treatment of manic states, 604
RITCHIE, E. A., Toxic psychoses under cortisone and corticotropin, 830

ROBERTSON. J. P. S., and BATCFIELDOR. K. J., Cultural aspects of the Wechsler adult

intelligence scale in relation to British mental patients, 612
ROBINSON, R. A., and MCADAM. W., Senile intellectual deterioration and the EEG, 819

Rorschach test, validity of. as measure of psychological effects of brain damage. Reitan,
R. M. (E.), 184

Rosm, J. M., and SUTHERLAND,J. M., Cerebralcysticercosiswith mental symptoms,343
Rom, M., and KAY, D. W. K.. Affective disorders arising in the senium, 141
RUDOLF, G. DE M., The treatment of depression with methylamphetamine, 358

SABBAGH, A., and KEEHN, J. D., Colour-form response as a function of mental disorder, 319
S@ns, D. E.,The psychosesof adolescence,308
SCHEIDEMANTEL, F. C. 0., The first systematic text in psychosomatic medicine, by E.

Harms, 300
Schizoid and affective psychoses, physiologic pathology and the. Ludlum, L. I., and

Driscoll, G. Z. (E.), 387
Schizophrenia, adrenocortical function in. Bliss, E. L.. et a!. (E.), 371

.. an evaluation of the treatment of. with the antidiuretic hormone of the
posterior pituitary. Westcott, G. F. (E.), 638

., evaluation of combined coramine-ECT in the treatment of. Lighthart,

P. W. K.. et a!. (E.), 631
,â€˜ use of large doses of cortisone in. Polatin, P., et a!. (E.), 185

., diagnostic aspects of a study of intracellular phosphorylation in. Boszor

menyi-nagy. I., and Gentv, F. J. (E.). ???
.. semen dyscrasia in. Brodny, M. L. (E.), 184

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


908 INDEX

Schizophrenia, autonomic pharmacology in. Silverstein, A., and Kline, N. S. (E.) 870
,, comparison of chlorpromazine and reserpine in treatment of. Kurland

A. A. (E.), 871
,, plasma tyrosine in. Miles, J. E. (E.), 645

,, intensive cortisone therapy in, by L. Rees and G. M. King, 155

,, family setting and the urban distribution of, by E. H. Hare, 753

. ,, the neurology of, by D. N. Parfitt, 671

Schizophrenic deterioration, some simple measures of, by A. A. Baker and J. G. Thorpe,

,, blood serum, studies of the toxicity of. Edisen, C. B. (E.), 639

. ,, verbal communication, the formal aspects of. Mirin, B. (E.), 641

Seizuresusceptibility in monkey cortex, regional differences in. French, J. D., et a!. (E.),

Senile dementia, spatial disorientation in, by M. Williams, 291
,, intellectual deterioration and the EEG, by W. McAdam and R. A. Robinson, 819

Senility, oral metrazol therapy in. Suter, W. B. (E.), 191
Senium, affective disorders arising in the, by M. Roth, and D. W. K. Kay. II, 141
Sensory cortex, supersensitivity of, following partial deafferentation. Spiegel, E. A., and

Szekely, E. G. (E.), 379
Serotonin, the enteric distribution of, in some large domestic mammals etc. Faustini R.

(E.), 653
Serpasil medication, clinical, psychological and myoneural changes in psychotic patients

under oral. Finn, M., et a!. (E.), 886
SesSioNs HODGE, R., Review of Lie Detection and Criminal Interrogation, by F. E. Inbau

and J. E. Reid (R.), 624
Sex hormones, overcoming conditions of exhaustion by the use of. Duker, H. (E.), 668

,, offenders, trends in the I 7-ketosteroids excretion in male. Garst, J. B., and Stobin,

E. K. (E.), 372
SHAPIRO. M. B., PosT, F., and INGLIS, I., â€œ¿�Memory functionâ€• in psychiatric patients over

sixty, etc., 589
,â€˜ et a!., â€œ¿�Memory functionâ€• in psychiatric patients over sixty, etc., 233

SKorrowE, I., Review of A Handbook of Hospital Psychiatry (R.), 865
,, ,â€˜ â€˜¿�,The Practice of Dynamic Psychiatry (R.), 864

Sleep, induction of, by autonomic drugs. Szatmari, A., and Schneider, R. A. (E.), 387
SMARi-r, C. G., Mental maladjustment in the East African, 441
SMITH,S., The use of ECT in psychiatric syndromes complicating pregnancy, 796
SMYTHIES, J. R., A logical and cultural analysis of hallucinatory sense-experience. 336

Sodium glutamate, some behavioral effects associated with feeding, to patients with psy
chiatric disorders. Himwich. H. E., et a!. (E.), 385

.. succinate, an analeptic for barbiturate poisoning in man. Barrett, R. H. (E.), 667

Spinal centers, contribution of, to the action of caffeine on frog's spinal reflexes.
Gualtierotti, T. (E.), 668

Status epilepticus. a new treatment of. Bernhard, C. G., et a!. (E.), 372
STEWART, R. M., Cerebellar agenesis. 67

STEWART, R. M., Encephalitis periaxialis diffusa with survival for thirty-six years. 287
Sturge-Weber Disease, iron and calcium in, by A. H. Tingey, 178
Subcoma insulin therapy, an evaluation of. Greaves, D. C., et a!. (E.), 369
Suicide, a psychiatric study of attempted, in persons over sixty years of age. O'Neal, P.,

eta!., 869
SUTHERLAND, J. M., and R0SIE, J. M., Cerebral cysticercosis with mental symptoms, 343

Temporal cortex of monkey, subcortical connections from. Segunds, J. P., et a!. (E.), 185
,, lobe lesions, experimental production of seizures in the macaque by. Youmans,

J. R. (E.), 649
TEWFIK. G. I.. A review of the psychotic elderly resident in a mental hospital, 247
Thalamic projections, observations on the diffuse. Nashold, B. S., et a!. (E.), 640
Thorazine, response of psychiatric patients to massive doses of. Rockmore, L., et a!. (E.),

894
Thorium in the brain of subjects injected with thorotrast, the qualitative and quantitative

determination of. Brusa, A., et a!. (E.), 398@
THORPE, J. G., and BAKER, A. A., Deteriorated psychotic patients, 780@

,, ,, ,, A research method to assess a new tranquillizing drug,

790
., ,, ,, Some simple measures of schizophrenic deterioration,

838
Thyroid gland, effects of the so-called emotional stimulation of an animal on the func

tional state of the. Amiragova, M. G. (E.), 205@ . .
Thyroidin, influence of small doses of, on the higher nervous system activity in dogs.

Baranov, V. G., et a!. (E.). 407
Tranquillizing drug, a research method to assess a new, by J. G. Thorpe and A. A. Baker,

790

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


. INDEX 909

Thalamus opticus, the conduction of pain above the level of the. Biemond, A. (E.), 869
TIBBETTS, R. W., and HAWKINGS, J. R., Intravenous acetyl-choline therapy in neurosis, 43

,, ,, ,, Carbon dioxide inhalation therapy in neurosis, 52

,, ,, ,, The placebo response, 60

TINGEY, A. H., Human brain lipids at various ages in relation to myelination, 851
,, Iron and calcium in Sturge-Weber Disease, 178

Toxic psychosis under cortisone and corticotrophin, by E. A. Ritchie, 830
,, substances in the nervous system, biochemical actions of. Elliott, K. A. C. (E.), 398

TROUTON, D. S., and MAXWELL, A. E., The relation between neurosis and psychosis, 1
Tuberous sclerosis, EEGs in patients with. Harvald, B., and Hauge, M. (E.), 640
Tuar*.it, C. E. H., Review of The Unconscious Origin of Berkeley's Philosophy, by J. H.

Wisdom, 625
,, ,, ,, Isaac and Oedipus (R.), 366

TURTON, E. P., and MAGOS, R., EEG findings in old age and their relationship to affective
disorder, 812

TYNDEL, M., Some aspects of the Ganser state, 324
,â€˜ and FORSTER, M., The neuropsychiatric aspects of familial dysautonomia, 345

Ventricular system in hydrocephalic rat brains produced by a deficiency of vitamin Bu.
etc. Overholser, M. D., et a!. (E.), 401

Vomiting. Amols, W., and Merritt, H. H. (E.), 392

Wartime Psychiatry, edited by N. D. C. Lewis and B. Eagle. Review by D. C. Watt, 627
WATF, D. C., Review of the Mental Hospital, by A. H. Stanton and M. S. Schwartz, 624;

The First Interview with a Psychiatrist, 626; The Initial Interview in Psychiatric
Practice, 626; Wartime Psychiatry, 627

Wechsler adult intelligence scale, cultural aspects of the, in relation to British mental
patients, by J. P. S. Robertson and K. J. Batcheldor, 612

Wmrrv, C. W. M., Mental changes as a presenting feature in subcortical cerebral lesions,
719

WILLIAMS,M., Spatial disorientation in senile dementia, 291
Wilson's disease, metabolic disturbances in. Gilsanz, V. (E.), 660

,, ,, â€˜¿�, studies in using copper-64. Bearn, A. G., and Kunkel, H. G.

(E.),400
WING,L., The use of reserpine in chronic psychotic patients, 530

YATES, A. J., Experimental studies of a perceptual anomaly. Y, 761@
,, The use of vocabulary in the measurement of intellectual deterioration, 409

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


910 INDEX

PART 11.â€”AUTHORS REFERRED TO IN THE EPITOME

Abelson,, D., 655
Abood, L. G., 408
Ackermann, D., 654
Ackermann, R., 654
Adams, C. W. M., 661
Adams,R.D.,398,646
Adey, W. R., 877
Agnew, N., 407
Aird, R. B., 870
Alexander, L., 185
Amiragova, M. G., 205
Amols, W., 392
Anand, B. K., 401
Andren, H. E., 378
Anthonisen, P., 402
Aprison, M. H., 204
Arellano, Z. A. P., 871
Argiolas, N., 666
Aring, C. D., 398
Ayd, F. I., 875

Bain,J.A.,406
Baker,A.B.,398
Bakulina, N. D., 653
Baldwin, M., 893
Balestrieri, A., 664
Baranova, N. F., 404
Baranov, V. G., 407
Barber, M., 667
Barrett, R. H., 667
Barron, D. H., 656
Barrows, L. J., 188
Bargoni, N., 661, 661
Barsa, J. A., 374, 632
Bartorelli, C., 667
Basmajian, J. V., 648
Bean,W. B.,660
Bears, A. G., 400
Bein, H. J., 664
Bein, J. H., 663
Bekaert,J.,405
Benassi, G., 652
Bender, M. B., 393
Bdrard, E., 663
Berhard, C. G., 405
Bernhard, C. G., 372
Berlin, L., 886
Bernsohn, J., 204
Biemond, A., 869
Bliss, E. L., 371, 650
Bohm, E., 405
Bonafede, V. I., 372
Bongard, W., 659
Bonkato, A., 369
Booij, J., 404
Bornstein, S., 634
Boszormengi-nagy, I., 182
Boyer, J., 653
Bozza, M., 667
Brazil, P., 649
Brodny, M. L., 184
Brody, H., 196
Brown, D. M., 661
Brown, E. C., 889
Bruck, M. A., 631
Bruetsch, W. L., 654
Brusa, A., 398
Burn, J. H., 658

Buscaino, V. M., 651
Bykov, K. M., 402

Campbell, J. D., 408
Canestrari, R., 653
Cantarutti, F., 405
Capra, C., 204
Careddu, P., 399
Carpenter, M. B., 200
Chambers, W. W., 634
Chamorro, A., 657
Chen, G., 406
Chenoweth, M. B., 399
Chessa-Perle, E., 399
Chetverikov, D. A., 652
Chiong Ch, R., 658
Chusid, J. G., 406
Coleman, L. I. M., 634
Courville, C. B., 637
Couston, T. A., 655
Costa, P. J., 187
Cowden, R. C., 632
Crescitelli, F., 658
Crisalli, M., 204
Crome, L., 635
Cumings, J. N., 635

Damia, G., 667
Dasgupta, S. R., 664
Das, N. N., 206, 207
Davis, H., 404
Dawson, R. M. C., 204
Dean, W., 882
Delay, J., 665
Dember, H. C. B., 886
Demeester, G., 405
Denny-Brown, D., 639, 639
Di Stefano, E., 652
Donati, G. S., 668
Dorfman, S. I., 652
Donnet, V., 663
Doust, J. W., 643
Drake, F. R., 406
Dripps, R. D., 398
Driscoll, G. Z., 387
Duker, H., 668

Edisen, C. B., 639
Edstrom, R. F. S., 649
Efremov, V. V., 657
Ejima, T., 659
Elliott, K. A. C., 398, 403
Elvidge, A. R., 371
Enders, A., 653
Ensor, C. R., 406
Essex, H. E., 649

Fabing, H. D., 385, 637
Fadiga, E., 664
Faeth, N. H., 871
Fall, S., 667
Faulk, M. E., jun., 635
Faustini, R, 653
Fazekas, J. F., 400
Fazio, C., 666
Fedeli, S., 660
Feldman, D., 656
Ferrannini, A., 653

Ferrante, L., 405
Ferriss, G. S., 649
Finn, M., 886
Fischer, E., 654
Fischer, R., 407
Fisher, J., 372
Fisher, R., 206
Flaherty, J. A., 630
Fobing, H. D., 181
Fois, A., 640
Foldes, I., 654
Forssberg, A., 656
Freedman, A. M., 886
Friedmann, A. P., 649
French, J. D., 869
French, L. A., 200
Friedman, A. P., 393
Friedman, D. A., 649
Frowein, R. A., 663
Fujta, F., 654
Fujiwara, E., 665

Gammon, G. D., 398
Garst, J. B., 372
Gcrshenovich, Z. S., 403
Gerstner, H. B., 402
Gertner, S. B., 668
Gerty, F. J., 182
Ghent, L., 882
Gibellini, F., 407
Gilsanz, V., 660
Ginell, R., 656
Gitsch, E., 658
Glaser, G. H., 379, 402
Goldsworthy, P. D., 206
Golub, L. M., 379
Gonda, T. A., 372
Gordon, 0. M., 651
Gosling, R. H., 197
Gouzon, B., 663
Greaves, D. C., 369
Green, J. D., 877
Gross, H., 668
Gualtierotti, T., 667, 668,

668
Gueli, U., 204

Hackl, H., 668
Hafkenschiel, J. H., 665
Haguenau, J., 652
Hale Enderby, G. E., 667
Hammerschmidt, R. V., 658
Harris, W. H., 655
Hart, E. R., 401
Harvald, B., 640
Hauge, M., 640
Hawkins, J. R., 637
Heath, R. G., 181
Heller, I. H., 403
Hendershot, L. C., 399
Henneman, D. H., 204, 654
Hicks, S. P., 398
Hertz, M. R., 647
Higgins, G., 662
Himwich, H. E., 181, 204,

385, 665. 886
Himwich, W. A., 886
Hirsch, W., 654

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


911INDEX

Hodgkin, A. L., 658
Hokin, L. E., 400
Hokin, M. B., 400
Hollister, L. E., 378
Holmberg,G., 395
Holt, E. K., 191

Imbriano, A. E., 400, 406
Infantellina, F., 661
Inoue, K., 205
Isaja, M., 666
lsenschmid, R., 669
Isichenko, N. A., 203, 204
Ito, S., 402
Ivanov, V. I., 669

Jeans, R. F., 871
Jefferson, M., 657
Jerl, R., 871
Jervis, G. A., 634
Johnson, D. R., 200
Jones, D. P., 406
Jourdan, F., 663

Kamino, K., 408
Kass, I., 889
Kaverina, N. V., 668
Kawamori, K., 407, 407
Kelemen, A., 666
Kelentei, B.. 654
Keller, H., 203
Kennard, M. A., 385
Kerken, H., 205
Kerr, S. E., 401
Keynes, R. D., 658
Khayutin, V. M., 668
Kimura, Y., 205
King, W., 404
Kinross-Wright, V., 182, 191
Klenk, E., 659
Kleyntjena, F., 184
Kline, N. S., 374, 632, 870
Klotz, M., 372
Koell, G. B., 408
Kohler, D., 667
Konyves-Kolonic, L., 399
Korengold, M. C., 393
Kovitz, B., 632
Kral, V. A., 371
Krasnov, S. K., 400
Krech, D., 205
Kreuzer, F., 660
Kryshova, N. A., 206
Kunkel, H. G., 400
Kurland, A. A., 387, 871
Kurtzke, J. F., 392
Kuusi, T. K., 658

Lam, R. L., 648
Lamobros, V. S., 405
Langnickel, D., 406
Larson, E., 408
Larsson, S., 656
Laursen, A. M., 195
Lenti, C., 661, 661
Lerner, P. F., 889
Lesse, H., 886
L'Helias, C., 656
Liberson, W. T., 369
Ligthart, P. W. K., 631
Lippi, M., 666
Lochrke, L. M., 647

Logothetis, J., 393
Lombroso, C. T., 406
Longo, V. 0., 664
Lovett Doust, J. W., 634
Lowry, 0. H., 403
Ludlum, L. I., 387

MacLean, P. D., 395
Mahoney, J. P., 401
Maibauer, D., 205
Malmros, H., 408
Mangold, R., 659
Manoilova, 0. S., 653
Manukyan, K. G., 652
Margario, R., 667
Marinacci, A. A., 637
Marrazzi, A. S., 401
Martens, S., 395
Mashkovskii, M. D., 206
Masserman, J. H., 868
Massopust, L. C., 200
Matusda, S., 203
May, R. H., 871
Mayer, S. E., 406
McClymont, G. L., 662
Merlis, S., 886
Merritt, H. H., 392
Mertens, H. G., 207
Meszaros, A. F., 876
Meyer, J. S., 639, 639, 641
Michaelis. M., 401
Miles, J. E., 645
Millichap, J. G., 392
Minz, B., 657
Mirin, B., 641
Mishkin, M., 882, 883, 883
Mitolo, M., 652, 660
Monaci, M., 662
Moyer, J., 206
Moyer, J. H., 206
Mongelli Sciannameo, N.,

653
Mottet, K., 656
Muller, 0., 405
Muramatsu, M., 669

Naidoo, D., 889
Nakata, F., 656
Namajaska, I., 204
Napolitano, L., 664
Nashold, B. S., 640
Nedzvetskii, S. V., 202
Nielsen, J. M., 385
Niwa, T., 205
Noetzel, H., 653

Obal, F., 666
Odland, T., 639
O'Neal, P., 869
Opitz, E., 660
Orbach, J., 883
O'Reilly, P. 0., 876
Orunesu, M., 661
Oselladore, G., 667
Ostfeld, A. M., 372
Overholser, M. D., 401

Pechtel, C., 385, 868
Penfield, W., 635
Perrier, F., 653
Persson, I., 187, 659
Peters, J. J., 666

Peters, R. A., 204
Petrov, 1. R., 401
Pfeiffer, C. C., 406
Pichot, P., 187
Platonov, E. G., 402
Plisson, M., 667
Polatin, P., 185
Pope, A., 891
Porter, H., 646
Portheine, F., 665
Prazzoli, A., 666
Previtera, L., 652
Pribram, K. H., 882, 883,

883
Proctor, R. C., 639
Prokhorova, M. 1., 655
Pruckner, G., 404
Pscheidt, G. R., 401
Pupilli, G. C., 400

Ramot, J., 870
Raskin, N., 186
Ratnitskaya, S. S., 202
Reitan, R. M., 184, 186
Reitinger, J., 658
RÃ©mond,A., 667
Reynes, R. D., 203
Richards, R. K., 406
Richter, D., 653
Rinaldi, F., 371, 632, 665,

886
Rinkel, M., 182
Rockmore, L., 894
Rodin, J., 653
Rohr, H., 206
Rosner, H., 887
Ross, A. T., 186
Rozenberg, P. A., 669
Rosenheim, M. L., 667
Ruccia, D., 660

Sabshin, M., 870
Santiso, R., 666
Satoyoshi, E., 402
Saunders, J. W., 658
Scheibel, A. B., 195
Scheibel, M. E., 195
Schief, E., 669
Schliecker, W., 399
Schlosser, L., 205
Schmidt, R. M., 399
Schminke, G. A., 205
Schmizu, N., 196
Schneider, J. A., 664, 664
Schneider, R. A., 387
Schneil, H., 374
Schultz, J. D., 202
Schumann, H. J., 403
Schut, J. W., 181
Schwade, E. D., 876
Schwarz, B. E., 893
Schwuttke, G., 404
Segunds, J. P., 185
Scm-Jacobsen, C. W., 877
Setchell, B. P., 662
Shagass, C., 871
Shapiro, A. K., 889
Shipitsyn, S. A., 652
Shrut, A. H., 887
Siegel, B. V., 658
Silverstein, A., 870
Sjoerdsma, A., 871

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072


912

Skesherikova, T. P., 404
Sloper, J. C., 661
Small, M. D., 665
Smirnov, A. A., 652, 652
Sobek, V., 207
Sokolova, E. A., 404
Sokoloff, L, 659
Sole, A., 655
Sommerness, M. D., 374
Sonnenblick, E. H., 655
Spiegel, E. A., 379
Sprague, J. M., 634
Stammler, A., 405
Steger, J., 399
Steger, R., 399
Stigliani, R., 662
Stobin,E. K.,372
Strickland, K. P., 662
Strominger, J. L., 403
Sua, S., 401
Suter, W. B., 191
Sutherland, V. C., 400
Swank, R. L., 186
Szatmari, A., 387, 648, 868

INDEX

Szekely, E. G., 379

Tagaki, H., 666
Tagawa, T., 662
Takagaki, G., 202, 651, 657
Takeda, T., 203
Takenaka, F., 407
Teng, P., 393
Thomas, M. H., 648
Thompson, R. H. S., 654
Tichy, F. Y., 398
Tsukada, Y., 657
Thompson, R., 882
Thompson, R. H. S., 662
Titaev, A. A., 203
Toman, J. E. P., 871
Torda, C., 205
Tourney, G., 374
Toyota, M., 655
Travis, A. M., 188, 188
Trufant, S. A., 398
Tsukada, Y., 202
Turner, M., 663
Tutaev, G. V., 203, 204

Val'dman, A. V., 669
Vasyatochkin,V. M., 402
Victor, M., 398
Vincent, V., 663
Voegele, G. E., 871
VolK, B. W., 871

Waked, N., 401
Wald, S. M., 648
Wang,S. C., 663
Wehling, H., 660
Well, A. A., 643
Well,B., 652
Westcott, G. F., 638
Wilder, J., 389, 643
Woishi, J. R., 404
Wolff, H. G., 372

. Wright, J. T., 408

Wyss, R., 667

Youmans,J. R., 649

Zaimis, J., 667
Zetler, G., 205

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00045072



